## Programming Maniac in C Language Resource Person: Mr. Kuldeep Patil, Deogiri College, Aurangabad. Date: 09.01.2020

## DAYANAND SCIENCE COLLEGE LATUR **Department of Computer Science** 9.1.2020 " programming Report On Maniac In C-Language" Dayanand Science College, Latur (Department of Computer Science) in association with Deogiri College, Aurangabad (IT and Animation Department) organizes State Level C-Programming Competition "Programming Maniac In C-Language" for the students of UG. The objective of this activity is to motivate the students for exploring their skills in programming. This competition was conducted in two rounds, first round (MCQ Quiz Competition) and Second round(Blind Programming Test). The faculties from the Deogiri College, Aurangabad Mr. Bhushan kulkarni, Mr.Kuldeep Patil, Mr. Amarnath Pohanerkar conducted this competition. From Computer Science Department Dr. R.B.Shinde, Mr. Kulkarni V.G., Mrs. Kadam K.V., Mrs. Kutwad A.G., Mrs. Shinde N.R. helped for conducting this examination. 118 students participated for this competition, amongst them top 10 students received medals and certificates and top 3 students received trophies, medals and certificates. The selected 10 students are invited for 2<sup>nd</sup> round at Deogiri college Campus, Aurangabad. Prize distribution and certificate distribution was done done after the completion of examination. Principal Dr. J.S.Dargad Sir, Vice principal Dr. S.S. Bellale Sir, HOD Dr. L.V. Thakre, Coordinator Mrs. S.A.jaju madam congratulated all the participants and toppers. Principat 2 Coordinator Oayanand Science College Department of Physics, Ele. & Comp Scl. LATUR - 413 531 Dayanand Science College, Latur



Faculty of Deogiri College Mr.Bhushan Kulkarni Observing Students giving exam of Programming in C language and and Computer Science staff doing exam invigilation.



Certificate Disribution to Topper Miss. Sejal Potdar( BCS SY ) by Vice-Principal Dr.S.S.Bellale with Faculty of Deogiri College Mr. Kuldeep Patil, Bhushan Kulkarni, Amarnath Pohanerkar and Dr.R.B.Shinde.